

आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय : आईडीबीआई टॉवर, डब्ल्यूटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, कफ परेड,

मुंबई - 400 005.

टेलिफोन : (+91 22) 6655 3355, 2218 9111

फैक्स : (+91 22) 2218 0411 वेबसाइट : www.idbl.com IDBI Bank Limited
Regd. Office: IDBI Tower,
WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade,
Mumbai - 400 005.

TEL.: (+91 22) 6655 3355, 2218 9111

FAX : (+91 22) 2218 0411 Website : www.idbi.com

जून २१, २०१८

The Manager (Listing)	The Manager (Listing)
BSE Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
	Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

News Clarification under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Please refer to your email dated June 21, 2018 regarding news clarification "SBI's B. Sriram to take additional charge of IDBI Bank, MK Jain to join RBI soon"/ "SBI's B. Sriram appointed IDBI Bank CEO for 3 months". In this connection, we advise that in terms of the GoI.'s letter dated June 20, 2018, appointment of Shri B. Sriram shall be effective from the date of Shri Jain's demitting office of MD & CEO, IDBI Bank Limited, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

It is hereby informed that Shri Mahesh Kumar Jain has demitted office in the forenoon today and the appointment of Shri B. Sriram, MD, SBI additionally as MD & CEO of IDBI Bank is effective now and the disclosure in this regard has been filed with Stock Exchanges today..

भवदीय, कृते आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड

[पवन अग्रवाल]

कंपनी सचिव